TERMS AND CONDITIONS

The promoter is Activity Gift Vouchers Ltd (company number 3526969) whose registered office is at Building 214, Biggin Hill Airport, Churchill Way, Biggin Hill, Westerham, Kent, TN16 3BN.

This competition will be run on a monthly rolling basis and we reserve the right to end the competition at any time. No cash alternative to the prize will be offered. The prize is not transferable or exchangeable.

To enter the competition with a valid entry you must complete one of the following steps:

- 1. Share a picture or video of you enjoying one of our Into The Blue experiences by using the hashtag #IntoTheBlueExperiences on either Twitter or Instagram.
- 2. If submitting the images or videos to Facebook, please visit our Into The Blue Gift Vouchers page and share your pictures on the competition pinned post with the hashtag #IntoTheBlueExperiences

There is no entry fee and no purchase necessary to enter this competition.

The prize to be awarded is a £50.00 voucher gift card.

All participants must be UK residents and over 18 years old.

The promoter is not responsible for inaccurate prize details supplied to any entrant by any third party connected with this company.

The promoter's decision in respect of all matters to do with the competition will be final and no correspondence will be entered into.

By entering the competition, an entrant is indication his/her agreement to be bound by these terms and conditions.

The competition and these terms and conditions will be governed by English law and any disputes will be subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of the courts of England.

The winner(s) agrees to the use of his/her name and image in any publicity material.

Employees of Into The Blue Experience Days or their family members or anyone else connected in any way with the competition or helping to set up the competition shall not be permitted to enter the competition.

There is no limit on the number of entries submitted by an individual; however, prizes are limited to one per person.

The promoter reserves the right to cancel or amend the competition and these terms and conditions at any time in the event of exceptional circumstances outside of the promoter's control. Any changes to the competition will be notified to entrants as soon as possible by the promoter. The winner will be chosen by the Into The Blue team and the winner will be the participant who submitted the best quality photo of someone enjoying one of our Into The Blue experiences.

All valid entries must be of an experience purchased from Into The Blue Experience Days. Any entries that fail to comply with this will be disqualified. If an entry that has won is found to not be of an experience purchased from Into The Blue Experience Days, we reserve the right to withdraw the winner status and any prize already received.

The submitted entries must be an original creation and fully owned by the participant.

The entries must not contain any content that violate any law or regulation. In addition, entries that contain distasteful language or imagery will be automatically disqualified.

Into The Blue will notify the winner on the same platform that they entered on and send the prize to an agreed email or postal address. If the winner cannot be contacted or does not claim the prize within 14 days of notification, we reserve the right to withdraw the prize.

By participating in this competition, you agree, and you warrant, that any other person included in the relevant photograph agrees that: Your photograph may be used for commercial purposes and displayed by Into The Blue Experience Days and its related channels.

The competition starts at 00:00 on the 1st of every month, and closes at 23:59 on the last day of every month. One winner will be chosen per month. The winner will be announced on the 2nd of every month.

This competition is in no way endorsed by Facebook/Twitter/Instagram and/or its partners.